.				Attorney Docket No. 5001-1248		
To the Honorable Commissions		05-22-2006 103255099		SHEET	U.S. Department of C U.S. Patent and Trad	
				e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Domi	of Conveying Party(ies): nique ROGEAU Mokhtar MOURAD		2. Name Name: Address:	and address of rec FLEXISMED SA 84, rue du Rhôn 1204 Geneva, SI	e	s. PTo 405
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies No	attached?				13007 U. 11/433
⊠ A □ s □ o	e of Conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreement ther: tion Date: May 5, 2006	Merger Change of Name	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es ⊠ No) attached?	113
4. Applic	ation number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
⊠ Thi	s document is being file	ed together with a ne	ew application	n ·		
A.	Patent Application No(s	s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
		Addi	l tional numbers	s attached? Yes	s 🛭 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	number of application	ons and patents	
YOUN	Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor			ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cha		ccount
Arling Phone	outh 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 e: 703-521-2297 703-685-0573		(Attach	it Account No. <u>25-0</u> n duplicate copy of t account)	_	j by
rax:	703-083-0373	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	-
9. Staten	ment and signature.			·	17.11	
To the	best of my knowledge a ue copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	g information is	s true and correct a	and any attached o	сору
Benoî	it Castel	Benoî	t Caste	Ma	y 15, 2006	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Dat	te	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$

05/17/2006 DTESSEM1 00000055 11433405

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Y&T May 15, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.						
THE TALL TO	NI- Moured DEN SIGNUTAD					
	Mr Mourad BEN-MOKHTAR 15. rue du 31 Décembre					
	1207 GENEVA - SWITZERLAND					
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on					
	, Application No					
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on May 5, 2006					
WHE	REAS, FLEXISMED SA					
whose addres	es is 84, rue du Rhône - 1204 GENEVA / SWITZERLAND					
	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in					
and to the sa	me,					
NOW	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good					
and valuable	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,					
applicant(s),	by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the					
full and excl	usive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and					
interest in an	d to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole					
use and behi	oof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term					
for which sai	d patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by					
applicant(s) h	nad this assignment and sale not been made.					
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and					
Trademarks t	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).					
Data May	5, 2006					
Date	(signature) Mr Mourag SEN-MOKHTAR					
Date						
	(signature)					
Date	(eignature)					

(signature)

(signature)

Date ______

Date _____

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

	عوابح	
WHEREAS,		
	Mr Dominique ROGEAU	}
	Miret i sans 21	
	08034 BARCELONA - SI	PAIN
hereafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)		a United States patent was filed on
(b)		a United States patent was executed on
WHERE	EAS, FLEXISMED SA	ı
	•	iône - 1204 GENEVA / SWITZERLAND
		desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sam		desireds of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	-•	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
		t and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
		ereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
		tion in the United States and the entire right, title and
		may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
		of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
		fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	d this assignment and sale i	
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	issue said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s).
Date May	5. 2006	
		(signature) Mr Dominique ROGEAU
Date		
	·	(signature)
Date	1	
Date.		(signature)
Date	,	

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

Date _